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	District :
	Madurai
	Forecast Period :
	09/11/2024
	to
	13/11/2024
	

	
	Bulletine No :
	MSSRF/ MDU / 090/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	08/11/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	05/11/2024
	to
	07/11/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	5.8

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	33-35

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	23-24

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	2-5

	Relative Humidity (%)
	55-89

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	5-11


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	13-11-2024

	Parameters
	09-11-2024
	10-11-2024
	11-11-2024
	12-11-2024
	13-11-2024

	
	Saturday
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday

	Rainfall (mm)
	27
	3
	0
	0
	2

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	34
	33
	33
	34
	34

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	25
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	8
	8
	5
	5
	7

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	90
	90
	90
	90
	80

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	50
	50
	50
	50
	60

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	10
	10
	8
	8
	6

	Wind Direction
	NE
	NE
	NW
	NE
	NE


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain on 9 Nov & light rain on 10 Nov. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 33℃ to 34℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 24℃ - 25℃. Generally cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 6-10 Kmph from, Northeast & Northwest directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (08th to 21st November 2024):  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of near normal to slightly above normal rainfall likely over the district during 08th to 14th November 2024.

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of above normal rainfall likely over the district during 15th to 21st November 2024.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be generally near normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 28°C to 30°C over the plains of the district during next week. 08th to 14th November 2024.

Maximum temperatures are likely to be generally near normal and are likely to be in the range 26°C to 28°C over the plains of the district during next week. 15th to 21st November 2024.

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 18°C to 22°C over the district during next week 08th to 21st November 2024.

Heavy Rainfall Warning:

Heavy rain is likely to occur at isolated places over the district on 9 November 2024. Farmers are advised to act swiftly to repair the water channels, farm ponds and other water bodies to harvest the rain water. During these days farmers are advised to avoid irrigation, intercultural operations and application of plant protection measures to the standing crops, provide adequate drainage facilities in the fields to avoid water stagnation due to heavy rainfall, do not allow the animals to grazing outside, standing near the trees or electric poles & provide safe shelter.
THUNDERSTORM WARNING:
Thunderstorm with lightning is likely to occur at one or two places over district during 9 to 13 November 2024. Keep your Livestock / Animals safely in the shelters. Don’t tie the animals to the electric poles and under trees. 
To safeguard your animals from lightning and thunderstorm, remove the metal bells tied to the necks of animals.
Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Paddy, Sugarcane & Animal Husbandry)
Paddy:

The incidence of Paddy Leaf folder expected in Paddy crop, the symptoms are leaves folding longitudinally and larvae remaining inside. Larvae scrap the green tissue of the leaves and become white and dry.  During a severe infestation, the whole field exhibits a scorched appearance.  
To control this, tie Trichogramma egg parasitoid cards @ 5cc per acre, thrice at the 37th, 44th, and 51st days after transplanting.  
Avoid excessive application of urea. 
Install Light trap at 1No. per acre. 
Spray NSKE @ 5ml per litre of water or spray Chlorpyrifos 20 EC @ 5ml per litre of water.  
Crop protection activities should be done only on non-rainy days.
Sugarcane:

The incidence of early shoot borer is expected in Sugarcane. The dead heart occurrence is more in 1-3 months old crops. 
Caterpillar bores into the central shoot and feeds on the internal tissue causing a dead heart, which can be easily pulled out. 
To control this, spray Fipronil @ 35ml + Sticky agent @ 10ml with 10 litres of water.

Do not do crop protection activities like spraying, applying fertilizers on rainy days.
Animal Husbandry:
Due to the prevailing weather conditions, the Enterotoxaemia disease may affect the Goats. The main symptom of the disease is sudden death in young growing kids. Mucous diarrhea may also be seen during death. 

To prevent this disease, do not feed on young grass, allow the goat to graze one hour after the sunshine. Once in a year, contact the nearby veterinarian to vaccinate your animals.

